**1999 - 2000 LEGISLATURE** 

LRBa2077/1 PJK:cjs:hmh

## SENATE AMENDMENT 1, TO 1999 SENATE BILL 442

March 29, 2000 – Offered by JOINT COMMITTEE ON FINANCE.

1	At the locations indicated, amend the bill as follows:
2	<b>1.</b> Page 2, line 7: before "authorizing" insert "and".
3	<b>2.</b> Page 2, line 8: delete the material beginning with "; and authorizing" and
4	ending with "facilities" on line 9.
5	<b>3.</b> Page 7, line 24: delete that line.
6	<b>4.</b> Page 8, line 1: delete lines 1 and 2.
7	5. Page 8, line 6: delete lines 6 to 8.
8	<b>6.</b> Page 13, line 8: delete lines 8 to 11.
9	<b>7.</b> Page 15, line 16: delete lines 16 to 18.
10	<b>8.</b> Page 16, line 3: delete lines 3 to 5.
11	<b>9.</b> Page 16, line 13: delete the material beginning with "obligations" and
12	ending with " <u>district,</u> " on line 14.

1999 – 2000 Legislature – 2 –

1	<b>10.</b> Page 17, line 7: delete lines 7 to 9.
2	<b>11.</b> Page 18, line 4: delete lines 4 to 6.
3	<b>12.</b> Page 25, line 13: delete "the Wisconsin Health and Educational Facilities".
4	<b>13.</b> Page 25, line 14: delete "Authority or".
5	<b>14.</b> Page 30, line 7: delete "or by the Wisconsin Health and".
6	<b>15.</b> Page 30, line 8: delete "Educational Facilities Authority".
7	16. Page 31, line 24: delete the material beginning with that line and ending
8	with page 46, line 21.
9	<b>17.</b> Page 46, line 24: delete "and 7.".
10	<b>18.</b> Page 46, line 24: delete "(1m) (g) and (h)" and substitute "(1m) (g)".
11	<b>19.</b> Page 46, line 24: delete "(1t) (g) and (h)" and substitute "(1t) (g)".
12	(END)